Intel - EP4CE10F17I7N Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Volume 1
1–12 Chapter 1: Cyclone IV FPGA Device Family Overview
Reference and Ordering Information
Reference and Ordering Information
Figure 1–2 shows the ordering codes for Cyclone IV GX devices.
Figure 1–3 shows the ordering codes for Cyclone IV E devices.
Figure 1–2. Packaging Ordering Information for the Cyclone IV GX Device
Family Signature
Transceiver Count
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
GX : 3-Gbps transceivers
EP4C : Cyclone IV
15 : 14,400 logic elements
22 : 21,280 logic elements
30 : 29,440 logic elements
50 : 49,888 logic elements
75 : 73,920 logic elements
110 : 109,424 logic elements
150 : 149,760 logic elements
B : 2
C : 4
D : 8
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
N : Quad Flat Pack No Lead (QFN)
FBGA Package Type
14 : 169 pins
19 : 324 pins
23 : 484 pins
27 : 672 pins
31 :  896 pins
C : Commercial temperature (TJ = 0° C to 85° C)
I : Industrial temperature (TJ = -40° C to 100° C)
6 (fastest)
7
8
N : Lead-free packaging
ES : Engineering sample
EP4C GX 30 C F 19 C 7 N
Member Code
Family Variant
Figure 1–3. Packaging Ordering Information for the Cyclone IV E Device
Family Signature
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
E : Enhanced logic/memory
EP4C : Cyclone IV
6 : 6,272 logic elements
10 : 10,320 logic elements
15 : 15,408 logic elements
22 : 22,320 logic elements
30 : 28,848 logic elements
40 : 39,600 logic elements
55 : 55,856 logic elements
75 : 75,408 logic elements
115 : 114,480 logic elements
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
E : Enhanced Thin Quad Flat Pack (EQFP)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
M : Micro FineLine BGA (MBGA)
FBGA Package Type
17 : 256 pins
19 :  324 pins
23 : 484 pins